

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8497-8498/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2009 in CA No. 4/2008 & CA No. 48/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

SESA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA H. BAJAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file Addl.documents as volume II and VII and prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
 Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
 Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Gill, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
 Ms. Vrinda, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, ASG
 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2010.

We direct respondent No. 2 to file within eight weeks from today the status report with respect to the enquiry being conducted in terms of the order passed by the Deputy Director (Inspection) Government of India, Ministry of Cooperate Affairs. If the final report is not ready by the time granted, a brief synopsis of the nature of the allegations against the petitioner-company and/or any other person shall be placed before

us in the form of an affidavit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar